PBM IGENIX®  TWO-WAY BALL VALVES
SI Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8, 1/2” - 6” www.PBMValve.com
DESIGN FEATURES:
•	 Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for normal
wear on valve seats.  Note: SI Series valves DO NOT have o-rings.
•	 Valves are a three-piece “swing-out” body design.
•	 Upstream and downstream bubble-tight sealing capability allows valve body cleaning,
purging, and draining.

S-TEF® Seats / Seals
I
How To Order:
PBM, Inc. • 1070 Sandy Hill Road, Irwin, PA 15642
Phone: 800.967.4PBM • 724.863.0550
E-mail: info@pbmvalve.com   © Copyright 2018 PBM, Inc. PB-SI89
PBM Igenix® Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8 Manual
    2-Way Valve with Gear Operator (6” only)2-Way Valve with Locking Handle 2-Way Valve with Extended Lockable Handle
  2-Way Sanitary Dimensioned valves in inches   Locking Handle       Ext. Lockable Handle
Valve
Size
Size Code I.D. Port A B D E F G
Approx.
Wgt (lbs)
H
Hole Dia.
for Lock
J K
Hole Dia.
for Lock
1/2” C 0.37 3.50 5.50 0.75 2.05 4.00 1.50 1.1 1.55 .28 5.09 4.00 0.31
3/4” D 0.62 4.00 6.00 0.85 2.23 4.00 1.68 1.4 1.55 .28 5.09 4.14 0.31
1” E 0.87 4.50 6.50 1.09 3.01 4.15 2.18 2.7 1.62 .25 5.09 5.44 0.31
1-1/2” G 1.37 5.50 7.50 1.68 4.91 8.81 3.31 8.9 2.57 .38 8.00 7.46 0.38
2” H 1.87 6.25 8.00 2.15 4.47 8.03 4.30 15.0 2.57 .38 8.00 7.74 0.38
2-1/2” J 2.37 8.00 11.50 2.79 6.51 12.06 5.58 36.0 3.47 .38 12.06 11.36 0.38
3” K 2.87 8.00 10.50 2.78 6.77 12.06 5.58 33.0 3.47 .38 12.06 11.61 0.38
4” L 3.83 10.00 13.00 3.66 7.53 12.06 7.33 67.0 3.47 .38 12.06 12.38 0.38
6”* M 5.78 13.00 17.00 6.18 NA NA 12.37 164.0 NA NA NA NA NA
*Cast Series 9 Only
Manual Valves with Tube Ends when
used with insulation
Tube
OD
Insulation max
with no
extension
Insulation max
with
extension
0.50 0.76 2.68
0.75 0.79 2.72
1.00 1.45 3.88
1.50 3.10 5.57
2.00 2.31 5.60
2.50 4.00 8.88
3.00 4.08 8.88
4.00 4.35 9.12
80 PSI Spring Return 60 PSI Spring Return 60, 80 PSI Double Acting
Size L M N P R L M N P R L M N P R
1/2” 5.55 2.80 5.45 1.61 1/8 NPT 6.46 3.17 5.90 1.77 1/8 NPT 5.55 2.80 5.45 1.61 1/8 NPT
3/4” 5.55 2.80 5.59 1.61 1/8 NPT 6.46 3.17 6.04 1.77 1/8 NPT 5.55 2.80 5.59 1.61 1/8 NPT
1” 6.46 3.17 6.51 1.77 1/8 NPT 8.27 3.72 7.22 2.07 1/8 NPT 5.55 2.80 6.06 1.61 1/8 NPT
1-1/2” 9.47 4.17 9.65 2.30 1/8 NPT 10.83 4.85 10.16 2.68 1/4 NPT 8.27 3.72 9.10 2.07 1/8 NPT
2” 10.83 4.84 10.45 2.68 1/4 NPT 13.11 5.39 11.80 2.87 1/4 NPT 8.27 3.72 9.39 2.07 1/8 NPT
2-1/2” 13.11 5.39 13.48 2.87 1/4 NPT 14.65 5.83 13.96 3.15 1/4 NPT 13.11 5.39 13.48 2.87 1/4 NPT
3” 14.65 5.83 14.21 3.15 1/4 NPT 17.13 6.46 15.10 3.44 1/4 NPT 13.11 5.39 13.73 2.87 1/4 NPT
4” 17.13 6.46 15.86 3.44 1/4 NPT 19.69 7.36 16.80 3.94 1/4 NPT 13.11 5.39 14.51 2.87 1/4 NPT
6” 22.78 8.54 23.02 4.29 1/4 NPT 22.78 8.54 23.02 4.29 1/4 NPT 22.78 8.54 23.02 4.29 1/4 NPT
L P
R
M